Schedule for 2024 Year 1 Semester 1 (June Intake)
Period: August - December

Date Activities
28th August, 2024 Inauguration Ceremony
29th August, 2024 First day of lectures

16th September, 2024 Special Holidays (Election)
— 20th September, 2024

29th November, 2024 Last day of lectures

2nd December, 2024

Supplementary Mid Examinations
— 6th December, 2024

Study Pattern

e 5 Modules
e For each module
o 2 hours of lectures + 1 hour tutorial per week
o May have 2 hours of scheduled lab classes.
Assessment Criteria: Continuous
Assessments may include:
Class tests
Online Lab tests
Group activities
Take-away assignments etc. and/or
Midterm examination and/or
Final examination
e No makeup exams will be held.
e 80% attendance compulsory.
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Higher Diploma in Information Technology

TIMETABLE FOR YEAR 01, SEMESTER 01 -2024 (June Intake)
Weekday Programme (Week 1 - effects from 28" August to 30™" August)

Wednesday Thursday Friday
8.30 a.m.-9.00 a.m.
9.00 a.m.-9.30 a.m.
9.30 a.m.-10.00 a.m. MC (L) IP (L)
T 7" floor HN709 7 floor HN709
10.30 a.m.-11.00 a.m.
11.00 a.m.-11.30 a.m. MC (T) IP (T)
7" floor HN709 7" floor HN709

11.30 a.m. -12.00 noon

12.00 noon -12.30 p.m.

Inauguration Ceremony

7 floor HN709 LUNCH INTERVAL

12.30 p.m.-1.30 p.m.

1.30 p.m.-2.00 p.m.

2.00 p.m.-2.30 p.m.

2.30 p.m.-3.00 p.m.

3.00 p.m.-3.30 p.m.

3.30 p.m.-4.00 p.m.

4.00 p.m.-4.30 p.m.

4.30 p.m.-5.00 p.m.

5.00 p.m.-5.30 p.m.

BE & CS (L)
7" floor HN709

BE & CS (T)
7" floor HN709

BE & CS - Business English and Communication Skills
MC - Mathematics for Computing

IP — Introduction to Programming

L-Lecture T-Tutorial Lab-Practical




Accessing Moodle and Campus Email

Moodle Login (Learning Management System)

URL: https://vle.sliitcityuni.lk/

The login details for the Moodle account will be as follows:

Username: SaxxXxXxXxXxxx

Password: “Auto-Generated Password” (For First Login Only)
Special Note:

You will receive an Auto Generated Password from the Email ID
(vlescu.support@my.sliit.Ik) to the email address that you have provided for the
institute during your registration, check the email and use that password for the first-

time login. Reset your password when you login for the first time.

Microsoft 0365 Email Format (Accessing Campus Email)

Campus email can be accessed using: https://portal.office.com

The login details for the campus email account will be as follows.

Username: saxooooooxoxx@my.sliit. |k

Password: your NIC number (Use “V” if it’s included in your NIC)

Special Notes:

e “Your Lab-PC Login Password is in-sync with your O365 account. Hence, if you
change the Lab-PC Login it will update your 0365 Password as well”.

e Please use the Microsoft O365 Email whenever you are communicating with the
Internal Services of the Campus, for example: Student Affairs Division, ITSD,
Lecturers and etc.
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Contact Details of Officials
SLIT CITY UNI Academic Year 1 V| [ B

Eeadtordshire

> If you have any concerns during your academic tenure, please contact the key officials listed below directly.

Student Affairs Finance Academic — Course Coordinator

Ms. Nimalka Munasinghe Mr. Sohan Perera Ms. Dilushinie Fernando

Assistant Manager/ Student Affairs Assistant Manager/ Finance Lecturer

Email: nimalka.m@sliit.lk Email: sohan.p@sliit.lk Email: dilushinie.f@sliit.lk

Ext: 0117 543 715 Ext: 0117 543 716 Ext: 0117 543 710

Student Affairs Student Affairs Student Moodle, IT Related Services
Mr. Lasitha Nanayakkara Ms. Ayesha Perera Mr. Geethma Samaraweera
Assistant Manager/ Student Affairs Management Associate/ Student Affairs Assistant Manager/ ITSD

Email: lasitha.n@sliit.Ik Email: ayesha.p@sliit.lk Email: geethma.s@sliit.lk

Ext: 0777 636 067 Ext: 0117 543 606 Ext: 0117 543 719

» If you need additional assistance with your concerns or if you feel that your concerns have not been addressed, please contact the following officials:

Academic Administration Marketing Finance

Dr. Yasas Jayaweera Ms. Chintha Ediriweera Mr. Amila Kularatne Mr. Dishan Manathunga
Dean SLIT CITY UNI Director — Administration Head — Marketing Manager — Finance
Email: yasas.j@ @sliit.lk Email: chintha.e@sliit.lk Email: amila.k@sliit.lk Email: dishan.m@sliit.lk
Ext: 0117 543 610 Ext: 0117 543 603 Ext: 0117 543 604 Ext: 0117 543 605

Panel of Lecturers - Higher Diploma in Information Technology (Year 1 Semester 1)

Module Lecturer-in-charge e-mail

Introduction to Programming (1T1103) Dr. Yasas Jayaweera yasas.j@sliit.lk
Mathematics for Computing (1T1105) Mr. Ramanaruban Rangan ramanaruban.r@sliit.lk
Business English & Communication Skills (IT1104) Ms. Ishadi Nilaweera ishadi.n@sliit.lk
Computing Fundamentals (IT1111) Ms. Rameesha Kankanamge rameesha.k@sliit.lk
Data Communications and Computer Networks — | (IT1106) Ms. Dilushinie Fernando dilushinie.f@sliit.lk




